25 ft Standard Computer Power Cord - NEMA5-15P
to C13
Product ID: PXT10125
The PXT10125 25-foot Computer Power Cord is a durable, universal power cord that can be used as a cost
effective replacement for your existing PC power cord, and offers 25ft of connection distance between a
computer or peripheral device and an available power outlet - an ideal solution for connecting your
monitor, PC or laser printer to a grounded power outlet.
Backed by StarTech.com's lifetime warranty.
1 800 265 1844
Certifications, Reports
and Compatibility
Applications
• Plugs monitor, PC, or laser printer into a grounded power outlet
Features
• One NEMA 5-15 plug and one C13 Receptacle rated to carry 125V at
10A
1 800 265 1844
Warranty Lifetime
Hardware Cable Type SVT
Number of Conductors 3
Connector(s) Connector A 1 - NEMA 5-15 Power (North America) Plug
Connector B 1 - IEC 60320 C13 Power
Special Notes /
Requirements
Note UL Listed
Power Input Current 10A
Input Voltage 125 AC
Physical
Characteristics
Cable Length 25 ft [7.6 m]
Color Black
Product Height 1 in [25 mm]
Product Length 300 in [7620 mm]
Product Weight 17.6 oz [499 g]
Product Width 1 in [25 mm]
Wire Gauge 18 AWG
Packaging
Information
Package Quantity 1
Shipping (Package) Weight 17.9 oz [508 g]
What's in the Box Included in Package 1 - 25 ft Standard Computer Power Cord - NEMA5-15P to
C13
Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.
1 800 265 1844